
FINAL SCORE

Florida St. 3
Wake Forest 0
September 24, 2023 • Winston-Salem

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 1..27311 5.523 5 .. .000.000 2 .. ....000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 2.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0002 2.013 1 .. .0001.000 13 130 ..1.53316 9.
4 Koenig, Audrey 6..37524 14.013 10 13 .955.625 6 .. .211.000. 8.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.3 1 .. .0001.000 6 .32 ..1.53117 14.
8 Louis, Khori 4..60010 8.0.3 6 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...14314 5.033 5 .. .000.000 . .4 ....5002 ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...3333 1.0.3 1 .1 1.000.933 4 .4 .11..2501 15.
15 Conley, Sydney 3..30010 5.513 4 .. 1.000.000 2 .2 .1..000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 2.0.3 . 11 .929.938 3 .14 .132.2143 16.L L L

25 Robey, Kiari 6..57114 14.023 10 .2 .000.778 2 .2 1.1.000. 9.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 20..37189 59.0103 43 27 .960.904 38 189 1486.43839 73.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 10.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 18 12

25 2525 8-6, 2-0

10-3, 1-1

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 14-22361 63%

417 .406 12-18322 66%

113 .571 12-13213 92%

Wake Forest
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Torrance, Ava ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.857 4 .4 .12..000. 7.
3 Charles, Dior 32.0009 5.523 2 .. .000.000 1 .2 ....000. ..
5 Phillips, Kendall ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
9 Adams, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .10 ....3003 2.

10 Farrell, Emma ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .11 .16..1822 9.L L L

12 Fish, Olivia ...18816 6.033 6 .. .000.000 1 .1 1...000. ..
13 Crawford, Paige 1..07128 9.573 9 3. .8001.000 6 .2 .12..000. 9.
14 Slater, Ashley 2..2867 4.012 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Baker, Rian 1..6673 3.5.3 2 11 .000.889 5 .75 ..1.30723 9.
19 Whillock, Kalani ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .2 .15..5001 2.
21 Carney, Ava ..-.12025 3.053 2 2. .7141.000 4 .1 251.000. 8.
23 Ogogor, Emmy 1..11817 7.553 7 .1 .000.833 . .1 ....000. 6.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 82.076105 39.0233 31 63 .909.943 33 .109 3602.26629 53.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

711 .103 13-24391 54%

69 .086 12-25352 48%

1011 .032 11-24313 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 6.0

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32
Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight White, Adam
Dalton

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 23 Gaona, Ella.
WFU: 3 Charles, Dior; 12 Fish, Olivia; 13 Crawford, Paige; 17 Baker, Rian; 21 Carney, Ava; 23 Ogogor, Emmy; libero 10 Farrell, Emma.

1-0 [17 Baker, Rian]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 17 Baker, Rian).
1-1 [17 Baker, Rian]  Attack Error by 21 Carney, Ava (from 10 Farrell, Emma).
2-1 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Service Error.
2-2 [21 Carney, Ava]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-2 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
2-2 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
2-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Ace (21 Carney, Ava).
3-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 17 Baker, Rian (from 10 Farrell, Emma).
4-3 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy, block error by 25 Robey, Kiari.
5-3 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 10 Farrell, Emma).
6-3 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 17 Baker, Rian).
6-4 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-4 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
6-5 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Ace (21 Carney, Ava).
7-5 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
7-5 Substitution: 1 Torrance, Ava.
7-6 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-6 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 17 Baker, Rian.
8-7 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Attack Error by 21 Carney, Ava (from 17 Baker, Rian).
8-8 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
8-9 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Service Ace (13 Crawford, Paige).
9-9 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
9-10 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Service Error.
9-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
9-12 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Charles, Dior (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
10-12 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 4 Koenig, Audrey.

Unsuccessful Challenge by Florida St., score confirmed.
10-13 [17 Baker, Rian]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
10-14 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 10 Snider, Maddie).
10-15 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Attack Error by 12 Fish, Olivia (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 4 Koenig, Audrey).

Timeout Media
10-16 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Service Ace (13 Crawford, Paige).
11-16 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 3 Charles, Dior (from 17 Baker, Rian).
11-17 [21 Carney, Ava]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
11-17 Substitution: 19 Whillock, Kalani.
12-17 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 17 Baker, Rian).
12-18 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
13-18 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
14-18 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).

Timeout Florida St.
14-19 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
15-19 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Error.
15-20 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Attack Error by 23 Ogogor, Emmy.
16-20 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (block by 23 Ogogor, Emmy; 17 Baker, Rian).
16-20 Substitution: 5 Phillips, Kendall.
16-21 [5 Phillips, Kendall]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).

Timeout Wake Forest
17-21 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
17-22 [17 Baker, Rian]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
18-22 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 17 Baker, Rian).
19-22 [21 Carney, Ava]  Service Ace (23 Gaona, Ella).

Timeout Florida St.
20-22 [21 Carney, Ava]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (block by 3 Charles, Dior).
21-22 [21 Carney, Ava]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 13 Crawford, Paige; 3 Charles, Dior).
21-23 [21 Carney, Ava]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
21-24 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari.
21-25 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 7 Phelan, Kenna.



Match Report - Set 1
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...0004 1.011 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..-1.0001 1.011 . .. .0001.000 7 .12 ..1.5006 4.
4 Koenig, Audrey 2..20010 5.011 3 .1 1.000.667 3 .. .101.000. 3.
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.0001 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 1 .12 ..1.3334 5.
8 Louis, Khori 1..6673 2.5.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ..-.3333 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .2 ....5001 ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.750 2 .3 .3..000. 4.
15 Conley, Sydney ...0005 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 1.0.1 . 11 .875.833 2 .5 .71.000. 6.L

25 Robey, Kiari 1..5569 6.511 6 .1 .000.500 . .1 1...000. 2.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..22236 19.053 13 14 .952.833 17 .36 1204.30611 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 18 12

25 2525 8-6, 2-0

10-3, 1-1

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 14-22361 63%

417 .406 12-18322 66%

113 .571 12-13213 92%

Wake Forest
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Torrance, Ava ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .. .3..000. 2.
3 Charles, Dior 11.0005 2.511 1 .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..
5 Phillips, Kendall ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.

10 Farrell, Emma ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 5 .7 .3..2862 5.L

12 Fish, Olivia ...3339 4.011 4 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
13 Crawford, Paige 1..4005 3.511 3 2. .7141.000 1 .2 .5..000. 3.
17 Baker, Rian 1.1.0002 2.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 4 .29 ....2768 4.
19 Whillock, Kalani ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
21 Carney, Ava ..-.16712 1.021 . 2. .6671.000 3 .. .41.000. 6.
23 Ogogor, Emmy 1.-.1676 1.521 1 .1 .000.000 . .. ....000. 1.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.10339 15.073 11 41 .800.955 17 .40 .161.25010 22.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

711 .103 13-24391 54%

69 .086 12-25352 48%

1011 .032 11-24313 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32
Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight White, Adam
Dalton

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 23 Gaona, Ella.
WFU: 3 Charles, Dior; 12 Fish, Olivia; 13 Crawford, Paige; 17 Baker, Rian; 19 Whillock, Kalani; 23 Ogogor, Emmy; libero 10 Farrell, Emma.

1-0 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
1-1 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
1-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 12 Fish, Olivia (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori).
1-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey, block error by 12 Fish, Olivia.
1-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
2-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
2-4 Substitution: 1 Torrance, Ava.
2-5 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 23 Gaona, Ella).
3-5 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
3-5 Substitution: 21 Carney, Ava.
3-6 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
3-6 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
3-6 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
3-7 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney, block error by 21 Carney, Ava.

Timeout Wake Forest
3-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 21 Carney, Ava (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 15 Conley, Sydney).
3-9 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari).
4-9 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
4-10 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-10 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
5-10 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
5-10 Substitution: 14 Slater, Ashley.
5-11 [17 Baker, Rian]  Service Error.
5-12 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 21 Carney, Ava (block by 1 Ekes, Skye; 8 Louis, Khori).
5-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye, block error by 21 Carney, Ava.
6-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Error.
6-14 [21 Carney, Ava]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-14 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 14 Slater, Ashley (from 17 Baker, Rian).
7-15 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
7-16 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
8-16 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
9-16 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).

Timeout Florida St.
9-17 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 23 Gaona, Ella).
9-18 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey.
9-19 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Service Ace (17 Baker, Rian).

Timeout Wake Forest
9-20 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
9-21 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Attack Error by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (block by 4 Koenig, Audrey; 25 Robey, Kiari).
10-21 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
11-21 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Ball Handling Error by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
11-22 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
12-22 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 21 Carney, Ava (from 17 Baker, Rian).
13-22 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Attack Error by 25 Robey, Kiari (block by 3 Charles, Dior).
13-23 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
14-23 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Service Error.
15-23 [17 Baker, Rian]  Kill by 14 Slater, Ashley (from 17 Baker, Rian).

Timeout Florida St.
16-23 [17 Baker, Rian]  Service Ace (4 Koenig, Audrey).
17-23 [17 Baker, Rian]  Attack Error by 1 Ekes, Skye (block by 3 Charles, Dior; 14 Slater, Ashley).
17-24 [17 Baker, Rian]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-24 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Attack Error by 15 Conley, Sydney (block by 3 Charles, Dior; 14 Slater, Ashley).
18-25 [21 Carney, Ava]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).



Match Report - Set 2
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye 1..0003 1.511 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 4 110 ....6006 2.
4 Koenig, Audrey 3..50010 6.5.1 5 12 .833.000 2 .. .5..000. 2.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .12 ....5837 5.
8 Louis, Khori 2..6676 5.0.1 4 .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...2005 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .2 ....5001 ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .6..000. 6.
15 Conley, Sydney 1..3333 2.511 2 .. 1.000.000 1 .1 .1..000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .5 .41.4002 6.L

25 Robey, Kiari 3..3333 3.511 2 .1 .000.750 1 .1 ....000. 4.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 10..40632 23.043 17 13 .941.880 14 132 .161.50016 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 18 12

25 2525 8-6, 2-0

10-3, 1-1

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 14-22361 63%

417 .406 12-18322 66%

113 .571 12-13213 92%

Wake Forest
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Torrance, Ava ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .5..000. 3.
3 Charles, Dior 21.0001 2.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Farrell, Emma ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .3 .4..000. 2.L

12 Fish, Olivia ..-.3333 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .1 1...000. ..
13 Crawford, Paige ...27311 4.011 4 .. 1.0001.000 5 .. .1..000. 3.
14 Slater, Ashley 2..4005 3.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Baker, Rian ...0001 1.0.1 . 11 .000.800 1 .28 ..1.3219 5.
19 Whillock, Kalani ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 3 .1 .10..000. ..
21 Carney, Ava ..-.1119 1.021 1 .. 1.0001.000 . .1 21..000. 2.
23 Ogogor, Emmy ...0005 2.021 2 .. .0001.000 . .1 ....000. 3.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.08635 13.063 9 11 .955.944 11 .37 3211.2439 18.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

711 .103 13-24391 54%

69 .086 12-25352 48%

1011 .032 11-24313 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32
Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight White, Adam
Dalton

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

FSU: 3 Draskovic, Andjelija; 4 Koenig, Audrey; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 25 Robey, Kiari; libero 23 Gaona, Ella.
WFU: 3 Charles, Dior; 12 Fish, Olivia; 13 Crawford, Paige; 17 Baker, Rian; 19 Whillock, Kalani; 23 Ogogor, Emmy; libero 10 Farrell, Emma.

0-1 [19 Whillock, Kalani]  Kill by 3 Draskovic, Andjelija.
0-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 3 Charles, Dior (from 17 Baker, Rian).

Successful Challenge by Florida St., score reversed.
0-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
0-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 12 Fish, Olivia (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 4 Koenig, Audrey).
0-4 Substitution: 9 Adams, Kylie.
1-4 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 19 Whillock, Kalani).
1-5 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
1-6 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 9 Adams, Kylie).
1-7 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 4 Koenig, Audrey (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).

Timeout Wake Forest
2-7 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 9 Adams, Kylie).
2-7 Substitution: 1 Torrance, Ava.
2-8 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Service Error.
2-8 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
2-8 Substitution: 15 Conley, Sydney.
3-8 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
4-8 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
4-8 Substitution: 21 Carney, Ava.
4-9 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 1 Torrance, Ava).
4-9 Substitution: 1 Ekes, Skye.
4-10 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
4-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
5-11 [4 Koenig, Audrey]  Kill by 21 Carney, Ava (from 17 Baker, Rian).
5-12 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Kill by 15 Conley, Sydney (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
5-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Service Ace (13 Crawford, Paige).
6-13 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 3 Charles, Dior.

Unsuccessful Challenge by Florida St., score confirmed.
6-14 [9 Adams, Kylie]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-15 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 21 Carney, Ava (from 9 Adams, Kylie).
6-16 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 23 Gaona, Ella).

Timeout Wake Forest
7-16 [3 Draskovic, Andjelija]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 23 Gaona, Ella).
7-17 [19 Whillock, Kalani]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 10 Farrell, Emma).
8-17 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 9 Adams, Kylie).
8-18 [10 Farrell, Emma]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
9-18 [23 Gaona, Ella]  Kill by 12 Fish, Olivia (from 9 Adams, Kylie).
9-19 [1 Torrance, Ava]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 3 Draskovic, Andjelija).
9-20 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 13 Crawford, Paige (block by 15 Conley, Sydney; 25 Robey, Kiari).
9-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Attack Error by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
10-21 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 13 Crawford, Paige (from 17 Baker, Rian).
10-21 Substitution: 14 Slater, Ashley.
10-22 [13 Crawford, Paige]  Kill by 25 Robey, Kiari (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
10-22 Substitution: 2 Hultquist, Addi.
10-23 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Attack Error by 14 Slater, Ashley (block by 25 Robey, Kiari; 15 Conley, Sydney).
11-23 [2 Hultquist, Addi]  Kill by 23 Ogogor, Emmy (from 17 Baker, Rian).
11-24 [23 Ogogor, Emmy]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
12-24 [25 Robey, Kiari]  Kill by 14 Slater, Ashley (from 17 Baker, Rian).
12-25 [9 Adams, Kylie]  Kill by 1 Ekes, Skye (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).

Wake Forest 0, Florida St. 3



Match Report - Set 3
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Ekes, Skye ...7504 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .. .2..000. 2.
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ..1.0001 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 2 .8 ....5004 3.
4 Koenig, Audrey 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .. .6..000. 3.
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .8 ....7506 4.
8 Louis, Khori 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...3336 3.011 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...0001 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .2.1.0001 5.
15 Conley, Sydney 2.1.0002 3.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .4 .2..2501 4.L

25 Robey, Kiari 2.1.0002 4.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 1 .. ..1.000. 3.
TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 6..57121 17.013 13 .. 1.0001.000 7 .21 .121.57112 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 18 12

25 2525 8-6, 2-0

10-3, 1-1

(3)
(0)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 14-22361 63%

417 .406 12-18322 66%

113 .571 12-13213 92%

Wake Forest
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Torrance, Ava ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.500 . .2 .4..000. 2.
3 Charles, Dior ...0003 1.011 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
9 Adams, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .10 ....3003 2.

10 Farrell, Emma ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .9..000. 2.L

12 Fish, Olivia ...2504 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
13 Crawford, Paige ..-.25012 2.051 2 1. .8571.000 . .. .6..000. 3.
14 Slater, Ashley ...0002 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
17 Baker, Rian ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .18 ....3336 ..
19 Whillock, Kalani ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .4.1.0001 2.
21 Carney, Ava ...0004 1.011 1 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
23 Ogogor, Emmy ...5006 4.011 4 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals ...03231 11.0103 11 11 .958.923 5 .32 .23..31210 13.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

711 .103 13-24391 54%

69 .086 12-25352 48%

1011 .032 11-24313 45%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 0.0

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32
Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight White, Adam
Dalton

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013



Volleyball Summary By Set
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Ekes, Skye 1..27311 5.523 5 .. 2 ... 1-1-4 . 1 . . 0-111-1-3 .3-0-4 ...
2 Hultquist, Addi ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
3 Draskovic, Andjelija ...0002 2.013 1 .. 13 .116 0-1-1 1 7 . . .4. .1-0-1 2.1
4 Koenig, Audrey 6..37524 14.013 10 13 6 .1. 3-1-10 1 3 0-2 . 0-325-0-10 0-12-0-4 1..
7 Phelan, Kenna ..1.001 2.0.3 1 .. 6 .117 1-0-1 1 1 . . .3. .. 2..
8 Louis, Khori 4..60010 8.0.3 6 .. . ... 2-0-3 . . 0-1 . 0-2.4-0-6 0-10-0-1 ...
10 Snider, Maddie ...14314 5.033 5 .. . ..2 0-1-3 . . . . ..2-1-5 .3-1-6 ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...3333 1.0.3 1 .1 4 ..1 . . 2 . . .21-0-2 .0-0-1 ...
15 Conley, Sydney 3..30010 5.513 4 .. 2 ... 0-0-5 . 1 . . 0-112-1-3 0-22-0-2 ...
23 Gaona, Ella ...000. 2.0.3 . 11 3 .23 . 1 2 . 1 ... .. 1.L L L .
25 Robey, Kiari 6..57114 14.023 10 .2 2 11. 6-1-9 . . 0-1 . 0-312-1-3 0-22-0-2 11.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 20..37189 59.0103 43 27 38 1639 117 3.014 5.0.222 4 .406 1 72.0 .5711

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

513 .222 14-22361 63%
417 .406 12-18322 66%
113 .571 12-13213 92%

Wake Forest Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

711 .103 13-24391 54%
69 .086 12-25352 48%
1011 .032 11-24313 45%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 18 12
25 2525 10.0

6.010-3, 1-1
8-6, 2-0(3)

(0)

Wake Forest
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Torrance, Ava ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 4 ... . . 3 . . .1. .. ...
3 Charles, Dior 32.0009 5.523 2 .. 1 ... 1-1-5 . . 1-1 . 1-2.0-0-1 .1-1-3 1..
5 Phillips, Kendall ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
9 Adams, Kylie ...000. 0.0.1 . .. . ..3 . . . . . ... .. ...
10 Farrell, Emma ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 6 ..2 . . 5 . . .1. .. ..L L L .
12 Fish, Olivia ...18816 6.033 6 .. 1 1.. 4-1-9 . 1 . . ..0-1-3 .2-1-4 ...
13 Crawford, Paige 1..07128 9.573 9 3. 6 ... 3-1-5 . 1 0-1 . .54-1-11 .2-5-12 ...
14 Slater, Ashley 2..2867 4.012 3 .. . ... . . . . . 0-2.2-0-5 .1-1-2 ...
17 Baker, Rian 1..6673 3.5.3 2 11 5 .123 2-0-2 . 4 0-1 1 .10-0-1 .. ...
19 Whillock, Kalani ...000. 0.0.3 . .. 6 ..1 . . . . . .3. .. 3..
21 Carney, Ava ..-.12025 3.053 2 2. 4 21. 0-2-12 1 3 . . ..1-2-9 .1-1-4 1..
23 Ogogor, Emmy 1..11817 7.553 7 .1 . ... 1-2-6 . . 0-1 . ..2-2-5 .4-1-6 ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 82.076105 39.0233 31 63 33 3229 117 .11 3.0.103 1 .086 . 53.0 .032.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32
Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight White, Adam Dalton



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Wake Forest

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Torrance, Ava . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
3 Charles, Dior 2 1 1 9 .000 11%22% 11% . 1 1 5 -.400 20%. 20% 2 . . 4 .500 .50% .3
5 Phillips, Kendall . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
9 Adams, Kylie . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1

10 Farrell, Emma . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
12 Fish, Olivia 6 . 3 16 .188 .38% 19% 4 . 1 9 .333 .44% 11% 2 . 2 7 .000 .29% 29%3
13 Crawford, Paige 9 6 1 28 .071 21%32% 4% 6 2 1 17 .176 12%35% 6% 3 4 . 11 -.091 36%27% .3
14 Slater, Ashley 3 . 1 7 .286 .43% 14% 2 . 1 6 .167 .33% 17% 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .2
17 Baker, Rian 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . 1 . . 2 .500 .50% .3
19 Whillock, Kalani . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
21 Carney, Ava 2 3 2 25 -.120 12%8% 8% 2 1 . 9 .111 11%22% . . 2 2 16 -.250 13%. 13%3
23 Ogogor, Emmy 7 3 2 17 .118 18%41% 12% 3 1 2 9 .000 11%33% 22% 4 2 . 8 .250 25%50% .3

30% 496.076 11% 27%10 10% 9% 4812% 18105 .0205613 16%31 32% 13.1255 8%3

Wake Forest
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Torrance, Ava . . . . . .. . 41 . . . 1. 7 14% 12 17%3 ..857.25%
3 Charles, Dior 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 1. 2 3 . .. . . . .3 ...0%
5 Phillips, Kendall . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 1 . . .1 .1.000..
9 Adams, Kylie . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 2 . . .1 .1.000..

10 Farrell, Emma . . . . . .. . 61 . . . .. 9 . 16 38%3L L L .1.000.17%
12 Fish, Olivia 1 . 2 4 -.250 .25% 50% 1. . . . .. . . . .3 ..10%
13 Crawford, Paige 2 4 . 9 -.222 44%22% . 62 . 1 . .. 9 . 15 27%3 31.000.33%
14 Slater, Ashley 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . .. . 2 . .. . . . .2 ....
17 Baker, Rian . . . . . .. . 51 . 1 . 11 9 11% 1 .3 1.889.20%
19 Whillock, Kalani . . . . . .. . 6. . . . .. 2 . 15 27%3 .1.000.0%
21 Carney, Ava . 2 2 11 -.364 18%. 18% 42 . . . .1 8 . 7 29%3 21.000250%
23 Ogogor, Emmy 3 1 . 6 .333 17%50% . .. . 1 . 1. 6 17% . .3 ..833..

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
634 2-.088 8 6%21%24% 33 27%538 7 3.7 24 12%3 66.943321%

Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight
White, Adam Dalton

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32

Wake Forest##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 20%45%54%13 36%
2 27%41%48%12 33%
3 33%46%46%11 8%

36 27%49% 28%44%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

21 18 12
25 2525 6.0

6.010-3, 1-1
8-6, 2-0(3)

(0)Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2023-24 Women's Volleyball

Florida St. vs Wake Forest (09/24/2023 at Reynolds Gym)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Ekes, Skye 5 . 2 11 .273 .45% 18% 3 . 1 5 .400 .60% 20% 2 . 1 6 .167 .33% 17%3
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
3 Draskovic, Andjelija 1 1 . 2 .000 50%50% . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. .3
4 Koenig, Audrey 10 1 . 24 .375 4%42% . 3 . . 8 .375 .38% . 7 1 . 16 .375 6%44% .3
7 Phelan, Kenna 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% . . . . . . .. . 1 . . 1 1.000 .100% .3
8 Louis, Khori 6 . . 10 .600 .60% . 3 . . 4 .750 .75% . 3 . . 6 .500 .50% .3

10 Snider, Maddie 5 2 1 14 .143 14%36% 7% 2 . 1 6 .167 .33% 17% 3 2 . 8 .125 25%38% .3
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . . . . . . .. .3
15 Conley, Sydney 4 . 1 10 .300 .40% 10% 1 . . 5 .200 .20% . 3 . 1 5 .400 .60% 20%3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
25 Robey, Kiari 10 . 2 14 .571 .71% 14% 8 . 2 11 .545 .73% 18% 2 . . 3 .667 .67% .3

48% 464.371 9% 46%6 7% . 244% 2289 .326434 9%43 51% 21.419. 4%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Ekes, Skye . . 1 4 -.250 .. 25% 21 . 1 . .. . . . .3 ...50%
2 Hultquist, Addi . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 2 . 2 100%1 .1.000..
3 Draskovic, Andjelija . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . 134 . . . .1 9 . . .3 .1.000.31%
4 Koenig, Audrey 7 1 . 15 .400 7%47% . 63 . 6 . 31 8 38% 22 41%3 1.625.50%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . 6. . . . .1 14 . . .3 .1.000.0%
8 Louis, Khori 2 . . 5 .400 .40% . .. . 4 . .. . . . .3 ....

10 Snider, Maddie 2 1 . 5 .200 20%40% . .. . . . .. . . . .3 ....
12 Filimaua, Kyleene . . . . . .. . 43 . . . 1. 15 7% 11 36%3 ..933.75%
15 Conley, Sydney 1 . 1 3 .000 .33% 33% 21 . 3 . .. . . 1 100%3 ...50%
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . 32 . . . 12 16 6% 14 43%3L L L 1.938.67%
25 Robey, Kiari 2 . . 3 .667 .67% . 21 . 6 . 21 9 22% . .3 ..778150%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .....
236 ..250 20 10%8%39% 38 44%7314 15 7.3 62 6%3 50.904139%

Referees: Callie Davis, Kevin Wendelboe, Dwight
White, Adam Dalton

Site: Winston-Salem (Reynolds Gym)
Date: 09/24/2023     Attend: 458          Time: 1:32

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 38%62%64%14 46%
2 41%65%67%12 52%
3 58%92%92%12 54%

38 44%72% 51%70%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

21 18 12
25 2525 10.0

5.010-3, 1-1
8-6, 2-0(3)

(0)Wake Forest
Florida St.

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 5 1 0 6

4013

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


